The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2021) - 20636

A by-law to authorize the execution of agreements between The Corporation of the City of Guelph and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Ontario, with respect to the Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program (ICIP), including the COVID-19 Resilience Infrastructure Stream Local Government Intake and intakes under the Public Transit Infrastructure Stream.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

That the Deputy Chief Administrative Officer of Corporate Services is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Guelph, agreements between The Corporation of the City of Guelph and Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Ontario, with respect to ICIP, including the COVID-19 Resilience Infrastructure Stream Local Government Intake and intakes under the Public Transit Infrastructure Stream.

Passed this 12 th day of October, 2021.	
Schedules:	
None.	
Cam Guthrie, Mayor	_
Stephen O'Brien, City Clerk	